186
www.relpol.com.pl Export Sales Department Phone +48 68 47 90 832 � Marketing Department Phone +48 68 47 90 900
PI6-1P
interface relays
1 C/O
AgSnO2 AgSnO2/Au 3 µm ❶
250 V / 400 V � / 30 V ❶
250 V                                              36 V ❶

of wires 1 x 2,5 mm2 (1 x 14 AWG). Rated contactability
2 x 1,5 mm2 (2 x 16 AWG). Maximum screw torgue:
0,3 Nm.
PI6-1P may be linked with interconnection strip type
ZG20. Strip ZG20 bridges common input or output
signals, maximum permissible current is 36 A / 250 V AC.
Colours of strips: ZG20-1 red, ZG20-2 black, ZG20-3 blue
(see page 189).
Mounting
Ordering codes PI6-1P are specified in Table 1, "Interface
relay code" column.
Ordering codes
The data in bold type pertain to the standard versions of the relays.
❶  Version with gold-plated contacts.     ❷  Version for long lines (max. 300 m), with anti-interference filter.
Input data Table 1
PI6-1P-12VDC 12 V DC 0,3 W 9,6 14,4
PI6-1P-24VDC 24 V DC 0,4 W 19,2 28,0
PI6-1P-36VDC 36 V DC 0,7 W 28,8 40,0
PI6-1P-24VAC/DC 24 V AC/DC 0,5 VA / 0,5 W 19,2 26,4
PI6-1P-42VAC/DC 42 V AC/DC 0,3 VA / 0,3 W 33,6 50,0
PI6-1P-115VAC/DC 115 V AC/DC 0,8 VA / 0,8 W 92,0 130,0
PI6-1P-230VAC/DC 230 V AC/DC 0,8 VA / 0,8 W 184,0 253,0
PI6-1P-230VAC/DC-10 ❷ 230 V AC/DC 1,6 VA / 1,6 W 196,0 253,0
PI6-1P-12VDC-01 ❶ 12 V DC 0,3 W 9,6 14,4
PI6-1P-24VDC-01 ❶ 24 V DC 0,4 W 19,2 28,0
PI6-1P-36VDC-01 ❶ 36 V DC 0,7 W 28,8 40,0
PI6-1P-24VAC/DC-01 ❶ 24 V AC/DC 0,5 VA / 0,5 W 19,2 26,4
PI6-1P-230VAC/DC-01 ❶ 230 V AC/DC 0,8 VA / 0,8 W 184,0 253,0
Rated input
voltage Un
Power of input
control circuit